
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-3084 Name: Weathertrol contract amend

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:9/16/2021 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:9/28/2021 9/28/2021

Enactment date: 9/28/2021 2021-284Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a modification to the contract for HVAC Services
Contract No. IFB 2018-015, with Weathertrol Maintenance Corp. pursuant to Section 2-764(b),
Approval of Change Orders and Contract Modifications, in the estimated amount of $401,000 for
additional HVAC repair services to be performed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2021-284, 2. Contract Modification - HVAC Services COVER, 3. Contract
Modification - HVAC Services RESOL

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted by Resolution NumberCity Commission9/28/2021 1 Pass

City of Coral Gables Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

